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Roundup for: Thursday, 02/20/2020

NOTICE: On February 24, 2020, the URL link for this report will change to: https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/AMS_2664.pdf On
Thursday negotiated cash trading was limited on light demand. The last fully reported market was on Wednesday with live cash trades at

120.00.

Domestic source only. Live sales based on net weights FOB the feedlot after a 3-4% shrink. Dressed sales based on hot carcass weights

delivered to the plant.

Negotiated Cash:

Confirmed: 760 Week ago: Year ago:

Week to Date: 7,479 Week ago: 4,024 Year ago: 55
Negotiated Grid Base:

Confirmed: 157 Week ago: Year ago:

Week to Date: 206 Week ago: 179 Year ago:

Negotiated Cash Sales

(Includes all transactions regardless of delivery day)

Head Witd Avg
Count Dress Pct
STEERS: LIVE FOB

Over 80% Choice

65 - 80% Choice

35 - 65% Choice 596 63.3
0 - 35% Choice

Total all grades 596 63.3

STEERS: LIVE DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

STEERS: DRESSED FOB
No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
Over 80% Choice

65 - 80% Choice

35-65% Choice 164 63.2

0 - 35% Choice

Total all grades 164 63.2
HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED

Avg Wt
Range

1,250

1,250

1,210

1,210

- 1,300

- 1,300

- 1,300

- 1,300

Witd Avg
Weight

1,290.9

1,290.9

1,264.9

1,264.9

Price
Range

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

- 120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Witd Avg
Price

120.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov
XML Format | mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov | LMR Web Service Guide

www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage

Page 1 of 4


https://mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov/ws/report/v1/cattle/LM_CT118?filter=%7B%22filters%22:%5B%7B%22fieldName%22:%22Report%20date%22,%22operatorType%22:%22EQUAL%22,%22values%22:%5B%222/21/2020%22%5D%7D%5D%7D
https://mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.marketnews.usda.gov/mnp/assets/ls/USDA-LMR-WebService-Client-User-Guide-v1_prod.pdf
https://www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage
https://mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov/ws/report/v1/cattle/LM_CT118?filter=%7B%22filters%22:%5B%7B%22fieldName%22:%22Report%20date%22,%22operatorType%22:%22EQUAL%22,%22values%22:%5B%222/21/2020%22%5D%7D%5D%7D
mailto:mpr.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20Issue

USD TX/OK/NM Daily Direct Slaughter Cattle - Negotiated Purchases - Summary

/ Agricultural Marketing Service February 21, 2020
_ Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News LM CT118

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB
No Reportable Trade.

ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS

LIVE FOB 760 63.3 1,210 - 1,300  1,2853  120.00 - 120.00 120.00

LIVE DELIVERED - -
DRESSED DELIVERED - -

DRESSED FOB - -

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

Negotiated Grid Base Price Sales: Final Net Prices To Be Determined Later And

Shown On The LM_CT109 Formulated Purchases Report

(Includes all transactions regardless of delivery day)

Head Wid Avg Avg Wt Wid Avg Price Wtd Avg
Count Dress Pct Range Weight Range Price
STEERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.
STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
Over 80% Choice - -
65 - 80% Choice 119 65.0 780 - 780 780.0 190.00 - 190.00 190.00
35-65% Choice - -
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0-35% Choice -
Total all grades 119 65.0 780 - 780

HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
Over 80% Choice -
65 - 80% Choice 38 63.7 796 - 796

35 -65% Choice -
0 - 35% Choice -
Total all grades 38 63.7 796 - 796

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS
LIVE FOB -

DRESSED DELIVERED 157 64.7 780 - 796

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB
No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED
No Reportable Trade.

780.0 190.00 - 190.00 190.00

796.3 188.00 - 188.00 188.00

796.3 188.00 - 188.00 188.00

783.9 188.00 - 190.00 189.52

TX/OK/NM - NM,0K, TX
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Daily Price History:
Head Count Avg Weight Avg Price
WEEKLY ACCUMULATED
Live Steer 3,820 1,324.20 120.00
Live Heifer 1,584 1,228.00 119.91
Dressed  Steer
Dressed  Heifer
SAME PERIOD LAST WEEK
Live Steer 1,935 1,368.90 119.00
Live Heifer 1,375 1,238.40 118.84
Dressed  Steer
Dressed  Heifer
SAME PERIOD LAST YEAR
Live Steer 55 1,500.00 125.00
Live Heifer
Dressed  Steer
Dressed  Heifer
Daily Price Distribution:
Live FOB Dressed Delivered
Head Price Head Price
760 120.00-120.49
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