Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

February 21, 2020 LM CT118

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

Roundup for: Thursday, 02/20/2020

NOTICE: On February 24, 2020, the URL link for this report will change to: https://www.ams.usda.gov/mnreports/AMS_2664.pdf On Thursday negotiated cash trading was limited on light demand. The last fully reported market was on Wednesday with live cash trades at 120.00.

Domestic source only. Live sales based on net weights FOB the feedlot after a 3-4% shrink. Dressed sales based on hot carcass weights delivered to the plant.

Negotiated Cash:							
Confirmed:	760		Week ago:			Year ago:	
Week to Date:	7,479		Week ago:	4,024		Year ago:	55
Negotiated Grid Base	e:						
Confirmed:	157		Week ago:			Year ago:	
Week to Date:	206		Week ago:	179		Year ago:	
			Negotiated	Cash Sales			
(Includes all transactions	s regardless of del	ivery day)					
		Head Count	Wtd Avg Dress Pct	Avg Wt Range	Wtd Avg Weight	Price Range	Wtd Avg Price
STEERS: LIVE FOB	_			<u> </u>			
Over 80% Choice				-		-	
65 - 80% Choice				-		-	
35 - 65% Choice		596	63.3	1,250 - 1,300	1,290.9	120.00 - 120.00	120.00
0 - 35% Choice				-		-	
Total all grades		596	63.3	1,250 - 1,300	1,290.9	120.00 - 120.00	120.00
STEERS: LIVE DELIVERED No Rep	oortable Trade.						
STEERS: DRESSED DELIVE	E RED portable Trade.						
STEERS: DRESSED FOB No Rep	oortable Trade.						
HEIFERS: LIVE FOB							
Over 80% Choice				-		-	
65 - 80% Choice				-		-	
35 - 65% Choice		164	63.2	1,210 - 1,300	1,264.9	120.00 - 120.00	120.00
0 - 35% Choice				-		-	
Total all grades		164	63.2	1,210 - 1,300	1,264.9	120.00 - 120.00	120.00
HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED							

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov XML Format | mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov | LMR Web Service Guide www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News February 21, 2020 LM CT118

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED FOB

No Reportable Trade.

ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS

LIVE FOB 760 63.3 1,210 - 1,300 1,285.3 120.00 - 120.00 120.00

LIVE DELIVERED -

DRESSED DELIVERED - -

DRESSED FOB - -

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

Negotiated Grid Base Price Sales: Final Net Prices To Be Determined Later And Shown On The LM_CT109 Formulated Purchases Report

(Includes all transactions regardless of delivery day)

	Head Count	Wtd Avg Dress Pct	Avg Wt Range	Wtd Avg Weight	Price Range	Wtd Avg Price
STEERS: LIVE FOB						
No Reportable Trade.						
STEERS: DRESSED DELIVERED						
Over 80% Choice			-		-	
65 - 80% Choice	119	65.0	780 - 780	780.0	190.00 - 190.00	190.00
35 - 65% Choice			-		-	

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov XML Format | mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov | LMR Web Service Guide

www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage

Page 2 of 4

Agricultural Marketing Service Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

February 21, 2020

LM CT118

0 - 35% Choice			-		-	
Total all grades	119	65.0	780 - 780	780.0	190.00 - 190.00	190.00
HEIFERS: LIVE FOB No Reportable Trade.						
HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED						
Over 80% Choice			-		-	
65 - 80% Choice	38	63.7	796 - 796	796.3	188.00 - 188.00	188.00
35 - 65% Choice			-		-	
0 - 35% Choice			-		-	
Total all grades	38	63.7	796 - 796	796.3	188.00 - 188.00	188.00
MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB No Reportable Trade.						
MIXED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED No Reportable Trade.						
ALL BEEF TYPE STEERS AND HEIFERS						
LIVE FOB			-		-	
DRESSED DELIVERED	157	64.7	780 - 796	783.9	188.00 - 190.00	189.52

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

DAIRYBRED STEER/HEIFERS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: LIVE FOB

No Reportable Trade.

MIXED STEER/HEIFER/COWS: DRESSED DELIVERED

No Reportable Trade.

TX/OK/NM - NM,OK,TX

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov XML Format | mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov | LMR Web Service Guide www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage

Agricultural Marketing Service
Livestock, Poultry, and Grain Market News

February 21, 2020 <u>LM CT118</u>

Email us with accessibility issues regarding this report.

Daily Price	History:			
		Head Count	Avg Weight	Avg Price
WEEKLY ACC	UMULATED			
Live	Steer	3,820	1,324.20	120.00
Live	Heifer	1,584	1,228.00	119.91
Dressed	Steer			
Dressed	Heifer			
SAME PERIO	D LAST WEEK			
Live	Steer	1,935	1,368.90	119.00
Live	Heifer	1,375	1,238.40	118.84
Dressed	Steer			
Dressed	Heifer			
SAME PERIO	D LAST YEAR			
Live	Steer	55	1,500.00	125.00
Live	Heifer			
Dressed	Steer			
Dressed	Heifer			

Daily Price Distribution:

Delivered	Dressed		Live FOB
Price	Head	Price	Head
		120 00-120 49	760

Source: USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

St. Joseph, MO | 816-676-7000 | stjoe.lpgmn@ams.usda.gov XML Format | mpr.datamart.ams.usda.gov | LMR Web Service Guide www.ams.usda.gov/LPSMarketNewsPage Page 4 of 4